
GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
06-870-215-386-JOB ALT FACILITIES/DENFELDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTNORTHLAND FIRE ANDV06222158517 0061054572914 75.0075.00 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTEPC ENGINEERING & TESTINGV105891158597 0061048509M0476-15 116.08116.08 0.0010/08/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPV61878159078 006106857151341545 14,203.7314,203.73 0.0010/18/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPV61878159077 006106857151342726 19,462.5719,462.57 0.0010/18/2010
OHSAME AS ABOVEDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 636.41636.41 0.0010/20/2010
OHNORTHERN ENVIRO DENFELD APPLICNORTHERN ENVIRONMENTALV102729006109001274 36,654.3236,654.32 0.0010/26/2010
OHRJS CONSTRUCTIO DENFELD BP 3 ARJS CONSTRUCTION GROUPV1065060061090911163 6,973.676,973.67 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PROJECT 0EB500JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV877630061088600026819488 43,431.5543,431.55 0.0010/26/2010
OHMINUTI-OGLE CO DENFELD APPLICAMINUTI-OGLE CO INCV10695100610896DFLD APP 5 14,919.4114,919.41 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DNFLD BOSS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD BOSS 15 8,712.398,712.39 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST DENFELD APPLICLIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610892DFLD APP 4 70,203.1070,203.10 0.0010/26/2010
OHO BRIEN A G PLU DENFELD APPLICO BRIEN A G PLUMBINGV8959400610905DFLD APP 4 13,894.2113,894.21 0.0010/26/2010
OHSTRETAR MASONRY DENFELD BP5 APSTRETAR MASONRY ANDV10292600610919DFLD BP5 APP 1 3,800.003,800.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC DENFELD APPLICBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867DFLD APP 7 22,674.6022,674.60 0.0010/26/2010
OHSHANNON'S INC DENFELD APPLICATSHANNON'S INCV10588700610916DFLD APP 7 381,415.44381,415.44 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DENFELD PROF FJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD PROF FEE 21 25,136.2925,136.29 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT DFLD 4,015.264,015.26 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 666,324.030.00Object 666,324.03152000

666,324.03666,324.03 0.00FQA Total:06-870-215-386-JOB

06-870-220-386-JOB ALT FACILITIES/EASTFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPV61878158615 006105617151342746 31,172.1131,172.11 0.0010/08/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST PROF FEE 19 6,820.666,820.66 0.0010/26/2010
OHARNT CONSTRUCTI EAST APPLICATIARNT CONSTRUCTION CO INCV10673100610862EAST APP 6 27,527.1827,527.18 0.0010/26/2010
OHTHELEN HEATING EAST APPLICATIOTHELEN HEATING & ROOFING INCV10646800610922EAST APP 6 167,574.53167,574.53 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 14 16,860.6816,860.68 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC EAST APPLICATIBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867EAST APP 7 30,492.3230,492.32 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG EAST REIMB 13,645.2413,645.24 0.0010/26/2010
OHCARCIOFINI COMP EAST APPLICATICARCIOFINI COMPANY INCV10705600610871EAST APP 2 721.36721.36 0.0010/26/2010
OHULLAND BROTHERS EAST APPLICATIULLAND BROTHERS INCV0360100610924EAST APP 2 19,190.0019,190.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SEPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 15 8,430.348,430.34 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Ledger Code: GL
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OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SUPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 16 35,670.5635,670.56 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST EAST APPLICATILIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891EAST APP 3 4,457.434,457.43 0.0010/26/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA EAST APPLICATIST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917EAST APP 3 2,015.332,015.33 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHAEFER W A & EAST APPLICATIOSCHAEFER W A & SON INCV10649300610911EAST APP 4 13,505.0213,505.02 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS EAST APPLICATIHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882EAST APP 5 9,025.959,025.95 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888SEPT EAST REIMB 7,513.517,513.51 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 2,088.552,088.55 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 396,710.770.00Object 396,710.77152000

396,710.77396,710.77 0.00FQA Total:06-870-220-386-JOB

06-870-320-386-JOB ALT FACILITIES/ORDEANFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV106526158477 0061059595237062 286.83286.83 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV106526158476 0061059595237063 424.65424.65 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV106526158475 0061059595237064 424.65424.65 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288155159 006105593546 507.75507.75 0.0010/08/2010
TRBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288155159 006096693546 -507.750.00 507.7510/08/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTTEMP-AIRV107139159089 00610697RI0199243 3,526.233,526.23 0.0010/18/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTBRAUN INTERTEC CORPV106044159086 00610625325194 1,010.701,010.70 0.0010/18/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORD SUPT 9/10JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD SUPT 15 6,197.886,197.88 0.0010/26/2010
OHSELL HARDWARE I ORDEAN APPLICASELL HARDWARE INCV6152500610915ORD APP 2 4,368.844,368.84 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 1,848.001,848.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHMCDOWALL COMPAN ORDEAN APPLICAMCDOWALL COMPANYV10689300610893879811-07 162,344.41162,344.41 0.0010/26/2010
OHPALMER WEST CON ORDEAN APPLICAPALMER WEST CONST CO INCV10650300610907ORD APP 4 29,465.0929,465.09 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT ORD 2,060.672,060.67 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHWAB VOLLHABE ORDEAN APPLICASCHWAB VOLLHABER LUBRATTV5026100610913ORD APP 4 116,556.94116,556.94 0.0010/26/2010
OHEL-JAY PLUMBING ORDEAN APPLICAEL-JAY PLUMBING & HEATINGV10683600610875ORD APP 8 7,287.857,287.85 0.0010/26/2010
OHBELKNAP ELECTRI ORDEAN APPLICABELKNAP ELECTRICV10587900610866ORD APP 9 7,364.407,364.40 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST ORDEAN APPLICALIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891ORD BP4 APP 8 2,526.502,526.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHHALDEMAN HOMME ORDEAN APP 1 BIHALDEMAN HOMME INCV2883000610879ORD APP 1 1266 3,406.393,406.39 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORDEAN PROF FEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD PROF FEE 19 12,196.2512,196.25 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 361,296.28507.75Object 361,804.03152000
361,296.28361,804.03 507.75FQA Total:06-870-320-386-JOB

06-870-470-386-JOB ALT FACILITIES/GRANTFQA:
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GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHCOMMERCIAL LEASE AGREEMENT FORDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 580.94580.94 0.0010/20/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL GRANT PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885GRT PROF FEE 10 27,546.7627,546.76 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 3,736.133,736.13 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 31,863.830.00Object 31,863.83152000

31,863.8331,863.83 0.00FQA Total:06-870-470-386-JOB

06-871-215-000-000 GF SAVINGS-DENFELDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTEPC ENGINEERING & TESTINGV1058910061048509M0476-15 60.4560.45 0.0010/08/2010
OHSAME AS ABOVEDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 331.40331.40 0.0010/20/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DNFLD BOSS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD BOSS 15 4,536.954,536.95 0.0010/26/2010
OHSHANNON'S INC DENFELD APPLICATSHANNON'S INCV10588700610916DFLD APP 7 33,221.4133,221.41 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC DENFELD APPLICBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867DFLD APP 7 52,941.6052,941.60 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT DFLD 2,090.932,090.93 0.0010/26/2010
OHMINUTI-OGLE CO DENFELD APPLICAMINUTI-OGLE CO INCV10695100610896DFLD APP 5 24,678.7224,678.72 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 9,671.699,671.69 0.0010/26/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA DFLD APPLICATIST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917DFLD APP 4 2,918.832,918.83 0.0010/26/2010
OHO BRIEN A G PLU DENFELD APPLICO BRIEN A G PLUMBINGV8959400610905DFLD APP 4 20,530.8320,530.83 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST DENFELD APPLICLIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610892DFLD APP 4 35,041.9635,041.96 0.0010/26/2010
OHRJS CONSTRUCTIO DENFELD BP 3 ARJS CONSTRUCTION GROUPV1065060061090911163 24,147.6124,147.61 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PROJECT 0EB500JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV877630061088600026819488 8,153.418,153.41 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DENFELD PROF FJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD PROF FEE 21 13,089.6113,089.61 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 231,415.400.00Object 231,415.40152000
231,415.40231,415.40 0.00FQA Total:06-871-215-000-000

06-871-220-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-EASTFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888SEPT EAST REIMB 6,856.426,856.42 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST PROF FEE 19 6,222.726,222.72 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG EAST REIMB 12,451.9212,451.92 0.0010/26/2010
OHJF EQUIPMENT LL EAST APPLICATIJF EQUIPMENT LLCV10714600610884EAST APP 1 13,879.6913,879.69 0.0010/26/2010

3Page: Current Date: 11/12/2010
10:40:47GL Transactions Detail

PEGGY L BLALOCKPLBLAL
GLTRNS_DISD_parts_dat

User:
Time:Report:



GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHNEAL SLATE W E EAST APPLICATIONEAL SLATE W E COMPANYV0248900610898EAST APP 1 4,655.004,655.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHURBAN COMPANIES EAST APPLICATIURBAN COMPANIESV10714700610925EAST APP 1 5,126.205,126.20 0.0010/26/2010
OHCARCIOFINI COMP EAST APPLICATICARCIOFINI COMPANY INCV10705600610871EAST APP 2 2,486.062,486.06 0.0010/26/2010
OHFRANSEN DECORAT EAST APPLICATIFRANSEN DECORATING INCV10705300610877EAST APP 3 9,746.869,746.86 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST EAST APPLICATILIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891EAST APP 3 20,444.4420,444.44 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN INDUST EAST APPLICATINORTHERN INDUSTRIALV10700800610902EAST APP 3 4,677.564,677.56 0.0010/26/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA EAST APPLICATIST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917EAST APP 3 19,897.8919,897.89 0.0010/26/2010
OHDULUTH STEEL FA EAST APPLICATIDULUTH STEEL FABRICATORS INCV10695500610873EAST APP 4 12,445.0012,445.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHGORHAM OIEN MEC EAST APPLICATIGORHAM OIEN MECHANICAL INCV10647100610878EAST APP 4 8,223.398,223.39 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN DOOR A EAST APPLICATINORTHERN DOOR AND HRDWREV0020200610899EAST APP 4 18,994.9118,994.91 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHAEFER W A & EAST APPLICATIOSCHAEFER W A & SON INCV10649300610911EAST APP 4 7,919.307,919.30 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS EAST APPLICATIHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882EAST APP 5 43,467.0743,467.07 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONCR EAST APPLICATINORTHLAND CONCRETE ANDV10651800610903EAST APP 5 14,042.2714,042.27 0.0010/26/2010
OHARNT CONSTRUCTI EAST APPLICATIARNT CONSTRUCTION CO INCV10673100610862EAST APP 6 8,496.768,496.76 0.0010/26/2010
OHRTL CONSTRUCTIO EAST APPLICATIRTL CONSTRUCTIONV10683100610910EAST APP 6 58,543.7558,543.75 0.0010/26/2010
OHTHELEN HEATING EAST APPLICATIOTHELEN HEATING & ROOFING INCV10646800610922EAST APP 6 38,736.9038,736.90 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC EAST APPLICATIBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867EAST APP 7 105,086.53105,086.53 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 14 15,386.1615,386.16 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SEPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 15 7,693.087,693.08 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SUPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 16 32,551.0532,551.05 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 8,589.078,589.07 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 1,240.251,240.25 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 487,860.250.00Object 487,860.25152000
487,860.25487,860.25 0.00FQA Total:06-871-220-000-000

06-871-320-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-ORDEANFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237063 317.20317.20 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237064 317.20317.20 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237062 259.87259.87 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288006105593546 379.19379.19 0.0010/08/2010
TRBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288006096693546 -379.190.00 379.1910/08/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTTEMP-AIRV10713900610697RI0199243 2,634.032,634.03 0.0010/18/2010
OHBELKNAP ELECTRI ORDEAN APPLICABELKNAP ELECTRICV10587900610866ORD APP 9 40,287.6040,287.60 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORDEAN PROF FEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD PROF FEE 19 9,110.369,110.36 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORD SUPT 9/10JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD SUPT 15 4,629.694,629.69 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHMCDOWALL COMPAN ORDEAN APPLICAMCDOWALL COMPANYV10689300610893879811-07 8,425.478,425.47 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 1,380.421,380.42 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 9,505.099,505.09 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT ORD 1,539.281,539.28 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHWAB VOLLHABE ORDEAN APPLICASCHWAB VOLLHABER LUBRATTV5026100610913ORD APP 4 31,788.2631,788.26 0.0010/26/2010
OHEL-JAY PLUMBING ORDEAN APPLICAEL-JAY PLUMBING & HEATINGV10683600610875ORD APP 8 968.32968.32 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 111,162.79379.19Object 111,541.98152000
111,162.79111,541.98 379.19FQA Total:06-871-320-000-000

06-871-435-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-CONGDON PKFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 4,093.184,093.18 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 4,093.180.00Object 4,093.18152000
4,093.184,093.18 0.00FQA Total:06-871-435-000-000

06-871-470-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-GRANT SCHLFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSAME AS ABOVEDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 326.25326.25 0.0010/20/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 4,214.444,214.44 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL GRANT PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885GRT PROF FEE 10 15,246.4915,246.49 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 3,726.523,726.52 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 23,513.700.00Object 23,513.70152000

23,513.7023,513.70 0.00FQA Total:06-871-470-000-000

06-871-475-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-HOMECROFTFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 44,271.0044,271.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 44,271.000.00Object 44,271.00152000
44,271.0044,271.00 0.00FQA Total:06-871-475-000-000

06-871-500-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-LAKEWOODFQA:
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GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 42,000.0042,000.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 42,000.000.00Object 42,000.00152000

42,000.0042,000.00 0.00FQA Total:06-871-500-000-000

06-871-520-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-LowellFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 54,000.0054,000.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 54,000.000.00Object 54,000.00152000
54,000.0054,000.00 0.00FQA Total:06-871-520-000-000

06-871-565-000-000 GEN FUND SAVINGS-STOWEFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 54,000.0054,000.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 54,000.000.00Object 54,000.00152000
54,000.0054,000.00 0.00FQA Total:06-871-565-000-000

06-872-200-000-000 LEASE LEVY COP DW OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

OVERTIME,SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL118501

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
3BERNDT, BETTY           GRS.7066EARN REG02200DP 933.73933.73 0.0010/01/2010
3BERNDT, BETTY           GRS.7066EARN REG02210DP 818.81818.81 0.0010/15/2010
3BERNDT, BETTY           GRS.7066EARN REG02220DP 430.95430.95 0.0010/29/2010

Total: 2,183.490.00Object 2,183.49118501

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

FICA/MEDICARE121000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02200DP 69.4169.41 0.0010/01/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02210DP 60.7860.78 0.0010/15/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02220DP 32.9732.97 0.0010/29/2010

Total: 163.160.00Object 163.16121000

6Page: Current Date: 11/12/2010
10:40:47GL Transactions Detail

PEGGY L BLALOCKPLBLAL
GLTRNS_DISD_parts_dat

User:
Time:Report:



GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

PERA121400

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02200DP 65.3665.36 0.0010/01/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02210DP 57.3157.31 0.0010/15/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02220DP 30.1730.17 0.0010/29/2010

Total: 152.840.00Object 152.84121400

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

WORKERS COMPENSATION127000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02200DP 4.234.23 0.0010/01/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02210DP 3.713.71 0.0010/15/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02220DP 1.951.95 0.0010/29/2010

Total: 9.890.00Object 9.89127000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION128000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02200DP 9.339.33 0.0010/01/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02210DP 8.198.19 0.0010/15/2010
2LEASE LV COP-DSTN/A..N/ACONT REG02220DP 4.314.31 0.0010/29/2010

Total: 21.830.00Object 21.83128000

2,531.212,531.21 0.00FQA Total:06-872-200-000-000

06-872-215-000-000 LEASE LEVY COP DENFELD OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTEPC ENGINEERING & TESTINGV1058910061048509M0476-15 107.22107.22 0.0010/08/2010
OHSAME AS ABOVEDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 587.81587.81 0.0010/20/2010
OHRED CEDAR STEEL DENFELD APPLICRED CEDAR STEEL ERECTORS INCV10672500610908DFLD APP 5 49,556.7549,556.75 0.0010/26/2010
OHMOLIN CONCRETE DENFELD APPLICAMOLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS COV10672700610897DFLD APP 5 28,593.1028,593.10 0.0010/26/2010
OHMINUTI-OGLE CO DENFELD APPLICAMINUTI-OGLE CO INCV10695100610896DFLD APP 5 72,577.8772,577.87 0.0010/26/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA DFLD APPLICATIST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917DFLD APP 4 17,636.3217,636.32 0.0010/26/2010
OHO BRIEN A G PLU DENFELD APPLICO BRIEN A G PLUMBINGV8959400610905DFLD APP 4 4,385.604,385.60 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST DENFELD APPLICLIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610892DFLD APP 4 13,945.2713,945.27 0.0010/26/2010
OHSTRETAR MASONRY DENFLED APPLICSTRETAR MASONRY ANDV10292600610919DFLD APP 12 143,343.60143,343.60 0.0010/26/2010
OHRJS CONSTRUCTIO DENFELD BP 3 ARJS CONSTRUCTION GROUPV1065060061090911163 20,920.9920,920.99 0.0010/26/2010
OHOLYMPIC WALL SY DENFELD BP 2ROLYMPIC WALL SYSTEMS INCV1067260061090609-6365-9 14,917.3814,917.38 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PROJECT 0EB500JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV877630061088600026819488 1,705.291,705.29 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DENFELD PROF FJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD PROF FEE 21 23,220.7223,220.72 0.0010/26/2010
OHSUPERIOR GLASS DENFELD BP 2R ASUPERIOR GLASS INCV6101500610921DFLD BP 2 APP 3 12,815.5012,815.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT DFLD 3,708.673,708.67 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL DNFLD BOSS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885DFLD BOSS 15 8,047.148,047.14 0.0010/26/2010
OHTHELEN HEATING DENFELD APPLICATHELEN HEATING & ROOFING INCV10646800610922DFLD APP 8 24,700.0024,700.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHAMERICAN STRUCT DENFELD APPLICAMERICAN STRUCTURAL METALSV10668200610860DFLD APP 8 76,037.0576,037.05 0.0010/26/2010
OHSHANNON'S INC DENFELD APPLICATSHANNON'S INCV10588700610916DFLD APP 7 5,887.345,887.34 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC DENFELD APPLICBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867DFLD APP 7 26,983.8026,983.80 0.0010/26/2010
OHARCHITECTURAL P DENFELD APPLICARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS OFV10676200610861DFLD APP 7 7,769.107,769.10 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 557,446.520.00Object 557,446.52152000

557,446.52557,446.52 0.00FQA Total:06-872-215-000-000

06-872-220-000-000 COP CONSTRUCTION/EAST OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

RENTALS & LEASES-REAL PROPERTY137001

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSHARED USE OF NINETY-EIGHT (98CATHEDRAL OF OUR LADY OFV107079803181 00610736NOV 2010 RENT 360.00360.00 0.0010/20/2010

Total: 360.000.00Object 360.00137001

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

PRINTING CHARGEBACK139802

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
JE#18774 PRINTSHOPN/A..N/AJE508134 2.052.05 0.0010/12/2010

Total: 2.050.00Object 2.05139802

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHACCOUNT 180691MN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024803079 006105371536807 6,480.006,480.00 0.0010/07/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 14 10,012.4310,012.43 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SEPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 15 5,006.225,006.22 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST KRAUS SUPJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST KRAUS 16 21,182.3621,182.36 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL EAST PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885EAST PROF FEE 19 4,049.744,049.74 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 1,905.901,905.90 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888SEPT EAST REIMB 4,461.774,461.77 0.0010/26/2010
OHRTL CONSTRUCTIO EAST APPLICATIRTL CONSTRUCTIONV10683100610910EAST APP 6 22,206.2522,206.25 0.0010/26/2010
OHARNT CONSTRUCTI EAST APPLICATIARNT CONSTRUCTION CO INCV10673100610862EAST APP 6 22,173.0622,173.06 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONCR EAST APPLICATINORTHLAND CONCRETE ANDV10651800610903EAST APP 5 57,601.9857,601.98 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS EAST APPLICATIHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882EAST APP 5 185,031.98185,031.98 0.0010/26/2010

8Page: Current Date: 11/12/2010
10:40:47GL Transactions Detail

PEGGY L BLALOCKPLBLAL
GLTRNS_DISD_parts_dat

User:
Time:Report:



GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHHANSON STRUCTUR EAST APPLICATIHANSON STRUCTURAL PRECASTV10695200610881EAST APP 5 232,512.32232,512.32 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHAEFER W A & EAST APPLICATIOSCHAEFER W A & SON INCV10649300610911EAST APP 4 3,401.083,401.08 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN DOOR A EAST APPLICATINORTHERN DOOR AND HRDWREV0020200610899EAST APP 4 5,388.805,388.80 0.0010/26/2010
OHGORHAM OIEN MEC EAST APPLICATIGORHAM OIEN MECHANICAL INCV10647100610878EAST APP 4 3,746.613,746.61 0.0010/26/2010
OHBADGER SWIMPOOL EAST APPLICATIBADGER SWIMPOOLS INCV10705400610863EAST APP 4 4,180.004,180.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA EAST APPLICATIST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917EAST APP 3 6,471.786,471.78 0.0010/26/2010
OHTHELEN HEATING EAST APPLICATIOTHELEN HEATING & ROOFING INCV10646800610922EAST APP 6 7,704.577,704.57 0.0010/26/2010
OHFRANSEN DECORAT EAST APPLICATIFRANSEN DECORATING INCV10705300610877EAST APP 3 6,024.766,024.76 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC EAST APPLICATIBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867EAST APP 7 36,694.1536,694.15 0.0010/26/2010
OHCARCIOFINI COMP EAST APPLICATICARCIOFINI COMPANY INCV10705600610871EAST APP 2 868.08868.08 0.0010/26/2010
OHURBAN COMPANIES EAST APPLICATIURBAN COMPANIESV10714700610925EAST APP 1 30,973.8030,973.80 0.0010/26/2010
OHJF EQUIPMENT LL EAST APPLICATIJF EQUIPMENT LLCV10714600610884EAST APP 1 7,875.317,875.31 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG EAST REIMB 8,103.008,103.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 694,055.950.00Object 694,055.95152000
694,418.00694,418.00 0.00FQA Total:06-872-220-000-000

06-872-320-000-000 COP CONSTRUCTION/ORDEAN OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHACCT 220672590-002WATER AND GAS DEPTV92344158474 006105938/10-9/8/10 002 67.5367.53 0.0010/07/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 650.21650.21 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB JJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER JUN JUL 569.25569.25 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 1,286.990.00Object 1,286.99151000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237062 1,378.301,378.30 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237063 2,108.152,108.15 0.0010/07/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTWILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INCV1065260061059595237064 2,108.152,108.15 0.0010/07/2010
TRBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288006096693546 -2,523.060.00 2,523.0610/08/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTSALO ENGINEERING INCV104288006105593546 2,523.062,523.06 0.0010/08/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTBRAUN INTERTEC CORPV10604400610625325194 5,736.305,736.30 0.0010/18/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTVEIT AND COMPANY INCV102745159079 00610707090273-B2 5,594.305,594.30 0.0010/18/2010
OHACCT MN BCOMAA70QWEST ASSET ACCOUNTINGV106384159080 00610680A178419 2,154.662,154.66 0.0010/18/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTTEMP-AIRV10713900610697RI0199243 17,505.7417,505.74 0.0010/18/2010
OHACCT 611366600MN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024159272 006108071538079 23,093.4023,093.40 0.0010/20/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORDEAN PROF FEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD PROF FEE 19 60,547.4660,547.46 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHLIPE BROS CONST ORDEAN APPLICALIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891ORD BP4 APP 8 22,738.4822,738.48 0.0010/26/2010
OHCONTRACT TILE A ORDEAN APPLICACONTRACT TILE AND CARPETV6263800610872ORD BP4 APP 1 78,844.3078,844.30 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONCR ORDEAN APPLICANORTHLAND CONCRETE ANDV10651800610903ORD BP3 APP 9 37,702.6537,702.65 0.0010/26/2010
OHVEIT AND COMPAN ORDEAN BP4 APPVEIT AND COMPANY INCV10274500610926ORD BP 4 APP 3 46,516.0446,516.04 0.0010/26/2010
OHBELKNAP ELECTRI ORDEAN APPLICABELKNAP ELECTRICV10587900610866ORD APP 9 96,748.0096,748.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT ORD 10,230.0510,230.05 0.0010/26/2010
OHSUPERIOR GLASS ORDEAN APPLICATSUPERIOR GLASS INCV6101500610921ORD APP 2 17,073.4017,073.40 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 9,174.259,174.25 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL ORD SUPT 9/10JOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885ORD SUPT 15 30,768.9330,768.93 0.0010/26/2010
OHVEIT AND COMPAN ORDEAN APP 13VEIT AND COMPANY INCV10274500610926090273-13 102,334.34102,334.34 0.0010/26/2010
OHHANSON MASONRY ORDEAN APPLICATHANSON MASONRY ANDV107009006108802010DEHS-5 66,438.0166,438.01 0.0010/26/2010
OHMCDOWALL COMPAN ORDEAN APPLICAMCDOWALL COMPANYV10689300610893879811-07 34,729.3734,729.37 0.0010/26/2010
OHSEAL TREAT INC ORDEAN APPLICATSEAL TREAT INCV10714500610914ORD APP 1 902.50902.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHHALDEMAN HOMME ORDEAN APP 1 BIHALDEMAN HOMME INCV2883000610879ORD APP 1 1266 5,800.065,800.06 0.0010/26/2010
OHST PAUL UTILITI ORDEAN APP 12ST PAUL UTILITIES INCV10658800610918ORD APP 12 13,449.1513,449.15 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONST ORDEAN APP 2NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS INCV6269300610904ORD APP 2 336,684.75336,684.75 0.0010/26/2010
OHSELL HARDWARE I ORDEAN APPLICASELL HARDWARE INCV6152500610915ORD APP 2 13,609.9113,609.91 0.0010/26/2010
OHLEJEUNE STEEL C ORDEAN APPLICALEJEUNE STEEL COMPANYV10683500610890ORD APP 8 157,944.15157,944.15 0.0010/26/2010
OHMOLIN CONCRETE ORDEAN APPLICATMOLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS COV10672700610897ORD APP 3 152,858.79152,858.79 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN ESCROW ORDEAN APPLICANORTHERN ESCROW INCV10650100610901ORD APP 3 360,304.41360,304.41 0.0010/26/2010
OHVIKING AUTOMATI ORDEAN APPLICAVIKING AUTOMATICV7077100610927ORD APP 3 7,656.057,656.05 0.0010/26/2010
OHOLYMPIC WALL SY ORDEAN APP 4OLYMPIC WALL SYSTEMS INCV10672600610906ORD APP 4 60,709.7560,709.75 0.0010/26/2010
OHPALMER WEST CON ORDEAN APPLICAPALMER WEST CONST CO INCV10650300610907ORD APP 4 202,543.53202,543.53 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHWAB VOLLHABE ORDEAN APPLICASCHWAB VOLLHABER LUBRATTV5026100610913ORD APP 4 14,671.5014,671.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS ORDEAN APPLICAHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882ORD APP 5 64,136.9264,136.92 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN INDUST ORDEAN APPLICANORTHERN INDUSTRIALV10700800610902ORD APP 5 123,509.31123,509.31 0.0010/26/2010
OHWELLS CONCRETE ORDEAN APPLICATWELLS CONCRETE PRODUCTS COV10694500610928ORD APP 6 30,110.7730,110.77 0.0010/26/2010
OHEL-JAY PLUMBING ORDEAN APPLICAEL-JAY PLUMBING & HEATINGV10683600610875ORD APP 8 42,707.8442,707.84 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 2,261,123.672,523.06Object 2,263,646.73152000

2,262,410.662,264,933.72 2,523.06FQA Total:06-872-320-000-000

06-872-435-000-000 COP CONSTRUCTION/CONGDON OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITIONMN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024006106699/29/10 52286 18.4218.42 0.0010/18/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB JJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER JUN JUL 1,612.881,612.88 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 826.05826.05 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Ledger Code: GL
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Total: 2,457.350.00Object 2,457.35151000

2,457.352,457.35 0.00FQA Total:06-872-435-000-000

06-872-470-000-000 COP CONSTRUCTION/GRANT OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 1,707.421,707.42 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB JJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER JUN JUL 253.00253.00 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 1,960.420.00Object 1,960.42151000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSAME AS ABOVEDP&D PROPERTIES LLCV106968803075 00610749NOV 2010 RENT 655.31655.31 0.0010/20/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 2,098.182,098.18 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL GRANT PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885GRT PROF FEE 10 31,067.3431,067.34 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 33,820.830.00Object 33,820.83152000
35,781.2535,781.25 0.00FQA Total:06-872-470-000-000

06-872-510-000-000 LEASE LEVY COP LESTER OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 559.13559.13 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 559.130.00Object 559.13151000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHCONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AGREEMENWOODFILL KARLAV107137728231 00610714EASEMENT 2,000.002,000.00 0.0010/18/2010
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTKRAUS-ANDERSONV105888159076 00610659KMW7551 7,799.837,799.83 0.0010/18/2010
OHCONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AGREEMENNAUMAN KIRK ANDV107138728232 00610671EASEMENT 20,000.0020,000.00 0.0010/18/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL LSTR KRAUS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885LSTR KRAUS 11 22,409.2022,409.20 0.0010/26/2010
OHMD MECHANICAL I LESTER APPLICAMD MECHANICAL INCV10683300610895LSTR APP 6 69,790.8069,790.80 0.0010/26/2010
OHULLAND BROTHERS LESTER APPLICAULLAND BROTHERS INCV0360100610924LSTR APP 5 150,113.30150,113.30 0.0010/26/2010
OHKELLEHER CONSTR LESTER APPLICAKELLEHER CONSTRUCTIONV10676300610887LSTR APP 6 40,081.0040,081.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 4,880.014,880.01 0.0010/26/2010
OHTOWN & COUNTRY LESTER APPLICATTOWN & COUNTRY ELECTRIC INCV10683400610923LSTR APP 4 61,750.0061,750.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS LESTER APPLICAHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882LSTR APP 4 189,319.00189,319.00 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHNORTHERN INDUST LESTER APPLICANORTHERN INDUSTRIALV10700800610902LSTR APP 3 68,079.1368,079.13 0.0010/26/2010
OHDYNAMIC STRUCTU LESTER APPLICADYNAMIC STRUCTURAL STEEL LLCV10694900610874LSTR APP 3 89,870.0089,870.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHMOLIN CONCRETE LESTER APPLICATMOLIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS COV10672700610897LSTR APP 2 56,920.2756,920.27 0.0010/26/2010
OHJAMAR COMPANY LESTER APPLICATIJAMAR COMPANYV3436000610883LSTR APP 2 175,974.20175,974.20 0.0010/26/2010
OHSEAL TREAT INC LESTER APPLICATSEAL TREAT INCV10714500610914LSTR APP 1 598.50598.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST LESTER APPLICALIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891LSTR APP 1 57,095.0057,095.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 2,066.682,066.68 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG LSTR REIMB 17,748.7017,748.70 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888LSTR SEPT REIM 18,007.5718,007.57 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL LESTER PROF FEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885LSTR PROF FEE 16 33,632.0033,632.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL LSTR KRAUS REIJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885LSTR KRAUS 12 22,409.2022,409.20 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 1,110,544.390.00Object 1,110,544.39152000

1,111,103.521,111,103.52 0.00FQA Total:06-872-510-000-000

06-872-525-000-000 LEASE LEVY COP MAC OLDFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

RENTALS & LEASES-REAL PROPERTY137001

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHOPEN ANNUAL PARKING LOT RENTALOUR SAVIORS LUTHERANV04767803053 00610816NOV 2010 RENT 400.00400.00 0.0010/20/2010

Total: 400.000.00Object 400.00137001

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHBUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCTEPC ENGINEERING & TESTINGV105891159413 0061075709M0516-12 3,372.503,372.50 0.0010/20/2010
OHST GERMAINS GLA MACARTHUR APPLST GERMAINS GLASS COV6358000610917LMAC BP5 APP 1 113,335.95113,335.95 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL LMAC BOSS SEPTJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885LMAC BOSS 10 20,997.9020,997.90 0.0010/26/2010
OHVEIT AND COMPAN MACARTHUR APPLVEIT AND COMPANY INCV10274500610926LMAC APP 9 38,982.9238,982.92 0.0010/26/2010
OHBENSON ELECTRIC MACARTHUR APPLBENSON ELECTRIC CO INCV6118100610867LMAC APP 7 121,600.00121,600.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHGORHAM OIEN MEC MACARTHUR APPLGORHAM OIEN MECHANICAL INCV10647100610878LMAC APP 6 93,955.0093,955.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHBELAIR BUILDERS MACARTHUR APPLBELAIR BUILDERS INCV10664100610865LMAC APP 6 5,890.005,890.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHBEDROCK-FLINT I MACARTHUR APPLBEDROCK-FLINT INCV10588900610864LMAC APP 6 213,476.40213,476.40 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHWAB VOLLHABE MACARTHUR APPLSCHWAB VOLLHABER LUBRATTV5026100610913LMAC APP 4 14,953.9514,953.95 0.0010/26/2010
OHMINUTI-OGLE CO MACARTHUR APPLIMINUTI-OGLE CO INCV10695100610896LMAC APP 4 33,431.4533,431.45 0.0010/26/2010
OHTHELEN HEATING MACARTHUR APPLITHELEN HEATING & ROOFING INCV10646800610922LMAC APP 3 39,900.0039,900.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHRJS CONSTRUCTIO MACARTHUR APPLRJS CONSTRUCTION GROUPV10650600610909LMAC APP 3 18,800.8118,800.81 0.0010/26/2010
OHBERWALD ROOFING MACARTHUR APPLBERWALD ROOFING COMPANY INCV10712400610868LMAC APP 2 334,400.00334,400.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869JUNE LMAC 4,379.644,379.64 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 2,082.712,082.71 0.0010/26/2010
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GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
OHBOSSARDT CORPOR SEPT REIMBURSABOSSARDT CORPORATIONV10709400610869SEPT LMAC 6,530.796,530.79 0.0010/26/2010
OHSUMMIT FIRE PRO MACARTHUR APPSSUMMIT FIRE PROTECTIONV10589000610920250203-2-6 24,659.4224,659.42 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 5,135.205,135.20 0.0010/26/2010
OHHALDEMAN HOMME MACARTHUR APPLIHALDEMAN HOMME INCV2883000610879135349 11,866.4511,866.45 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONCR MACARTHUR APPLNORTHLAND CONCRETE ANDV1065180061090310013NCM-4 130,007.50130,007.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL LMAC PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885LMAC PROF FEE 19 13,418.0913,418.09 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 1,251,176.680.00Object 1,251,176.68152000
1,251,576.681,251,576.68 0.00FQA Total:06-872-525-000-000

06-873-350-000-000 LRFP WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOLFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITIONMN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024006106699/29/10 52286 33.9433.94 0.0010/18/2010
OHRENT SUPPLEMENT 407 ATLANTICCANDACE HUTTUNENV107148159578 00610735RENT SUPPMNT 861.00861.00 0.0010/25/2010
OHRENT SUPPLEMENT 407 ATLANTICMUNSON SHERRILLV107085159577 00610813RENT SUPPMNT 1,056.001,056.00 0.0010/25/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 15,262.4615,262.46 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB JJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER JUN JUL 15,862.0015,862.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL WEST MID SEPTJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885WMS KRAUS 4 22,409.2022,409.20 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 55,484.600.00Object 55,484.60151000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHACCT 180691MN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024728181 006108091538148 695.23695.23 0.0010/20/2010
OHACCT 180691MN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024728181 006108081538149 1,005.781,005.78 0.0010/20/2010
OHACCT 180691MN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024728181 006108101538150 3,194.093,194.09 0.0010/20/2010
OHBROTHERS FIRE P WEST MIDDLE APBROTHERS FIRE PROTECTION COV1065270061087084328 13,537.5013,537.50 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG WEST REIMB 2,492.742,492.74 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888WMS SEPT REIM 4,120.014,120.01 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 3,538.923,538.92 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 9,008.199,008.19 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL WEST PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885WEST PROF FEE 14 66,680.7466,680.74 0.0010/26/2010
OHLEJEUNE STEEL C WEST MIDDLE APLEJEUNE STEEL COMPANYV10683500610890WMS 1180 APP 2 22,420.0022,420.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHVEIT AND COMPAN WEST MIDDLE APVEIT AND COMPANY INCV10274500610926WMS 1180 APP 2 695,654.45695,654.45 0.0010/26/2010
OHVEIT AND COMPAN WEST MIDDLE BIVEIT AND COMPANY INCV10274500610926WMS 1196 APP 1 45,013.8545,013.85 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL WEST MIDDLE AUJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885WMS KRAUS AUG 22,409.2022,409.20 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 889,770.700.00Object 889,770.70152000
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2011Fiscal Year:
945,255.30945,255.30 0.00FQA Total:06-873-350-000-000

06-873-550-000-000 LRFP PIEDMONT LINCOLNFQA:

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

SITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITION151000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHSITE & GROUNDS ACQUISITIONMN POWER AND LIGHT COV44024159087 006106699/29/10 52286 9.219.21 0.0010/18/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB AJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER AUG SEP 5,214.335,214.33 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL SALTER REIMB JJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885SALTER JUN JUL 3,921.503,921.50 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 9,145.040.00Object 9,145.04151000

Reference Check # PEID DescriptionPerson/Entity Name SS

BUILDING ACQUISITION/CONSTRUCT152000

Post Date

Object:

NetCreditDebitPO #
OHCONSTRUCTION INSPECTION ANDAYRES ASSOCIATESV106040728037 00610454137738 11,391.8411,391.84 0.0010/07/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON AUG REIMBURSABLKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888AUG PIED REIM 8,866.888,866.88 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL FF & E APPLICAJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885FF&E APP 3 1,691.901,691.90 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PRGM MGMT FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PGM MGMT APP 27 4,905.144,905.14 0.0010/26/2010
OHLIPE BROS CONST PIED-LINC APPLLIPE BROS CONST INCV0091700610891PIED APP 1 21,090.0021,090.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN INDUST PIED-LINC APPLNORTHERN INDUSTRIALV10700800610902PIED APP 1 2,599.202,599.20 0.0010/26/2010
OHSCHINDLER ELEVA PIED-LINC APPLSCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPV6187800610912PIED APP 1 1,900.001,900.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHAHERN FIRE PROT PIED-LINC APPLAHERN FIRE PROTECTIONV10709600610859PIED APP 2 1,272.241,272.24 0.0010/26/2010
OHKREMER & DAVIS PIED-LINC APPLIKREMER & DAVIS INCV10664000610889PIED APP 2 8,303.008,303.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHERN DOOR A PIED-LINC APPLNORTHERN DOOR AND HRDWREV0020200610899PIED APP 2 23,455.6923,455.69 0.0010/26/2010
OHMCDOWALL COMPAN PIED-LINC APPLMCDOWALL COMPANYV10689300610894879823-01 5,771.255,771.25 0.0010/26/2010
OHDYNAMIC STRUCTU PIED-LINC APPLDYNAMIC STRUCTURAL STEEL LLCV10694900610874PIED APP 3 123,500.00123,500.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHKRAUS-ANDERSON SEPT REIMBURSABKRAUS-ANDERSONV10588800610888SEPT PIED REIMB 13,852.3613,852.36 0.0010/26/2010
OHELECTRICAL SYST PIED-LINC APPLELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INCV10705100610876PIED APP 3 52,250.0052,250.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHHANSON STRUCTUR PIED-LINC APPLHANSON STRUCTURAL PRECASTV10695200610881PIED APP 3 12,557.3212,557.32 0.0010/26/2010
OHHARBOR CITY MAS PIED-LINC APPLHARBOR CITY MASONRYV0268700610882PIED APP 3 302,889.00302,889.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHNORTHLAND CONST PIED-LINC APPLNORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS INCV6269300610904PIED APP 3 240,596.00240,596.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHKELLEHER CONSTR PIED-LINC APPLKELLEHER CONSTRUCTIONV10676300610887PIED APP 4 63,460.0063,460.00 0.0010/26/2010
OHMD MECHANICAL I PIED-LINC APPLMD MECHANICAL INCV10683300610895PIED APP 4 181,669.45181,669.45 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PIEDM KRAUS REJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PIED KRAUS 8 21,465.4021,465.40 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PIEDMNT KRAUSJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PIED KRAUS 9 21,465.4021,465.40 0.0010/26/2010
OHJOHNSON CONTROL PIED PROF FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS INCV8776300610885PIED PROF FEE 15 32,512.3332,512.33 0.0010/26/2010

Total: 1,157,464.400.00Object 1,157,464.40152000
1,166,609.441,166,609.44 0.00FQA Total:06-873-550-000-000
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GL Transactions by Object Code within Org. Key
GL Ledger Code: GL

2011Fiscal Year:
10,538,101.1610,541,511.16 3,410.00Grand Total:
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